
Attachment B - Transportation Priority List

TOT Meas X  
SB 1

Resurfacing Projects
Blanco Rd from Reservation Rd to Davis Rd Construction x
Gloria Rd from Tavernetti Rd to Iverson Rd Engineering x
Iverson Rd from Gloria Rd to Johnson Cyn Rd Engineering x
Johnson Canyon Rd from Iverson Rd to SVSWA Entrance Engineering x
San Juan Grade Rd from Salinas City Limit to Rogge Rd Construction x
Hatton Ave from Harkins Rd to Spreckles Blvd Construction x
River Rd from Las Palmas Rd to Las Palmas Pkwy Engineering x
Jolon Rd from 1.0 mile n/o Oasis Rd to 1.0 mile s/o Oasis Rd Engineering x

Non-Resurfacing Projects
Bridge Preventative Maintenance (Methacrylate & Polyester) Construction x
Las Lomas Drainage Construction x
Jolon Rd Bridge Rail Replacement Construction x
Monterey Bay Sanctuary Scenic Trail (Moss Landing) Engr/RW x
Robinson Cyn Rd Bridge Scour Engineering x
Gonzales River Rd Bridge Replacement Engineering x
Blackie Rd Safety Impr Env Mitigation Mitigation x
Blackie Rd Safety Improvement Plant Est x
SR-68 Corral de Tierra Engr/RW x
Schulte Rd Bridge Replacement Plant Est x
Seal Coat Program Engr/Const x

Budget $2 M $8 M
Resurfacing Projects
River Rd from Las Palmas Rd to Las Palmas Pkwy Construction x
Gloria Rd from Tavernetti Rd to Iverson Rd Engineering x
Iverson Rd from Gloria Rd to Johnson Cyn Rd Engineering x
Jolon Rd from 1.0 mile n/o Oasis Rd to 1.0 mile s/o Oasis Rd Construction x
Johnson Canyon Rd from Iverson Rd to SVSWA Entrance Engineering x
Old Stage Rd from 1.22 mi n/o Associated Ln to Associated Ln Engineering x
Arroyo Seco from Paraiso Spring Rd to Hwy 101 Engineering x
Old Stage Rd from Alisal Rd to 0.5 mi n/o Esperanza Rd Engineering x
River Rd from Chualar River Rd Br to 1.1 mi n/o Limekiln Rd Engineering x
Intergarrison Rd from Sherman Rd to Schoonover Rd Engineering x
Cooper Rd from Nashua Rd to SR 183 Engineering x
Elkhorn Rd from Hall Rd to Kirby Rd Engineering x

Non-Resurfacing Projects
Castroville Blvd/San Miguel Cyn Rd Intersection Impr Engineering x
Elkhorn Rd/Werner Rd/Salinas Rd Intersection Impr Engineering x
Radar Feedback Sign Program Engr/Const x
Traffic Calming Program Engr/Const x
Gonzales River Rd Bridge Replacement Engr/Const x
Seal Coat Program Engr/Const x
Community Street Repair Program Engr/Const x

Budget $5 M $12 M
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Fiscal 
Year

Project Phase
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Resurfacing Projects
Gloria Rd from Tavernetti Rd to Iverson Rd Construction x
Iverson Rd from Gloria Rd to Johnson Cyn Rd Construction x
Johnson Canyon Rd from Iverson Rd to SVSWA Entrance Construction x x
Old Stage Rd from 1.22 mi n/o Associated Ln to Associated Ln Construction x
Arroyo Seco from Paraiso Spring Rd to Hwy 101 Construction x
Intergarrison Rd from Sherman Rd to Schoonover Rd Construction x
Cooper Rd from Blanco Rd to Nashua Rd Engineering x
Alisal Rd from Salinas City Limit to Hartnell Rd Engineering x
Carmel Valley Rd from State Route 1 to Via Petra Rd Engineering x

Non-Resurfacing Projects
Castroville Blvd/San Miguel Cyn Rd Intersection Impr Engineering x
Elkhorn Rd/Werner Rd/Salinas Rd Intersection Impr Engineering x
Radar Feedback Sign Program Engr/Const x
Traffic Calming Program Engr/Const x
Seal Coat Program Engr/Const x
Community Street Repair Program Engr/Const x

Budget $5 M $12 M
Resurfacing Projects

Old Stage Rd from Alisal Rd to 0.5 mi n/o Esperanza Rd Construction x
River Rd from Chualar River Rd Br to 1.1 mi n/o Limekiln Rd Construction x
Cooper Rd from Nashua Rd to SR 183 Construction x
Elkhorn Rd from Hall Rd to Kirby Rd Construction x
Cooper Rd from Blanco Rd to Nashua Rd Construction x
Alisal Rd from Salinas City Limit to Hartnell Rd Construction x
Reservation Rd from Davis Rd to State Route 68 Engineering x
Blackie Rd from Commercial Pkwy to 1.4 mi e/o Commercial Pkwy Engineering x
Blackie Rd from 1.4 mi e/o Commercial Pkwy to 2.8 mi e/o Commercial Pkwy Engineering x
Old Stage Rd from 0.3 mi n/o Chualar Rd to 0.33 mi n/o Iverson Rd Engineering x
Old Stage Rd from 0.5 mi n/o Esperanza Rd to 0.3 mi n/o Chualar Rd Engineering x

Non-Resurfacing Projects
Carmel Valley Rd/Laureles Grade Intersection Impr Engineering x
Elkhorn Rd/Werner Rd/Salinas Rd Intersection Impr Engineering x
Radar Feedback Sign Program Engr/Const x
Traffic Calming Program Engr/Const x
Seal Coat Program Engr/Const x
Community Street Repair Program Engr/Const x

Budget $5 M $12 M

FY20

FY21
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TOT Meas X  
SB 1

Fiscal 
Year

Project Phase
Revenue Source

Non-Resurfacing Projects
Reservation Rd from Davis Rd to State Route 68 Construction x
Blackie Rd from Commercial Pkwy to 1.4 mi e/o Commercial Pkwy Construction x
Blackie Rd from 1.4 mi e/o Commercial Pkwy to 2.8 mi e/o Commercial Pkwy Construction x
Old Stage Rd from 0.3 mi n/o Chualar Rd to 0.33 mi n/o Iverson Rd Construction x
Old Stage Rd from 0.5 mi n/o Esperanza Rd to 0.3 mi n/o Chualar Rd Construction x
Carmel Valley Rd from State Route 1 to Via Petra Rd Construction x x
River Rd from 1.4 mi n/o Gonzales River Rd to Gonzales River Rd Engineering x
River Rd from 0.9 mi s/o Limekiln Rd to 1.4 mi n/o Gonzales River Rd Engineering x
River Rd from 1.1 mi n/o Limekiln Rd to 0.9 mi s/o Limekiln Rd Engineering x
Laurels Grade Rd from Carmel Valley Rd to State Route 68 Engineering x
Alisal Rd from Hartnell Rd to Old Stage Rd Engineering x

Non-Resurfacing Projects
Elkhorn Rd/Werner Rd/Salinas Rd Intersection Impr Construction x
Radar Feedback Sign Program Engr/Const x
Traffic Calming Program Engr/Const x
Seal Coat Program Engr/Const x
Community Street Repair Program Engr/Const x

Budget $5 M $12 M

FY22
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